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CANADA/UNITED STATES EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS COMMITTEE FOR 
CIVIL TRANSPORTATION (EPCCT) MEETING 

 

Wednesday, October 28, 2015 

Transport Canada, 330 Sparks St., Underground Food Court Area, Baddeck & Victoria-St.John’s Boardroom 

Time Items Speakers 

8:45 Participant Registrations 
(Baddeck & Victoria-St.John’s Boardroom Entrance) 

 

9:00  Co-Chairs’ Welcome Remarks  Michael Lowder, US DOT 
Ibrahima Sow, TC EP 

9:15  Safety Briefing & Administrative notes Lynn Fournier, TC EP 

9:30 Prototype North American Highway and 
Railway Network 

Michael Sprung, US DOT 
Christian Dea, TC Policy  

10:25 Break or Optional Visit of the Transport Canada Situation Centre  
10:55 
 

Rail Accident Classification Guide Elliott Shepherd, US DOT 
Jean Laporte, TSB 

11:40 Lunch (No Host)  
13:00 
 

The International Emergency 
Management Group (IEMG) mutual 
assistance 

Christopher Herrick, IEMG/State of 
Vermont 
Aaron Campbell, IEMG/Province of 
Prince Edward Island 

14:00 End of conference day 1 
14:20 Assembly point in the lobby of the  

Ottawa Marriott Hotel 
100 Kent St., Ottawa  

14:45 Visit of the Parliament Hill 
Special focus on security and emergency 
management 

111 Wellington St., Ottawa 
 

17:30 
Informal Group Dinner (optional) – Bâton Rouge Steakhouse  
360 Albert St., Ottawa 
 

*Reservations made in the name of EPCCT 

  

http://www.marriott.com/hotels/maps/travel/yowmc-ottawa-marriott-hotel/
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CANADA/UNITED STATES EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS COMMITTEE FOR 
CIVIL TRANSPORTATION (EPCCT) MEETING 

   
 
Thursday, October 29, 2015 

Transport Canada, 330 Sparks St., Underground Food Court Area, Baddeck & Victoria-St.John’s Boardroom 

Time Items Speakers 
 

8:45 Recap of Day 1 Michael Hulett, US DOT 
Lynn Fournier, TC EP 

9:00  Connecting Vehicles Application Butch Morgan, FHWA 

9:25 Lessons learned on Pipeline and Rail Oil 
Spills  

Panel discussion : 
Michael Hulett/Elliott Shepherd, US 
DOT 
Steven D. Rowe, NEB 
Clive Law/Louis Marcotte, TC TDG 

10:25 Break & Modal Bilateral (optional) 
10:55 Lessons learned on Pipeline and Rail Oil 

Spills (cont’d) 
(see above) 

11:30 Lunch (No Host)  
13:00 
 

Climate Change and Impact on 
Transportation System   

Mike Callaghan, US DOT 
L-A Chayer, TC Environmental Policy  

13:45 Break & Modal Bilateral (optional)  
14:15 Updates, including: 

• Can-US Emergency Management 
Consultative Group (EMCG); 

• TC&US DOT Status on Memorandum 
of Cooperation and EM Centres 
Protocol Agreement; 

• National Exercise; 
• Recent Major Event 

Gregory Brown, US DOT 
Ibrahima Sow, TC EP 
Lynn Fournier, TC EP 
 

15:00 END OF WORKSHOP – Closing Remarks Michael Lowder and Ibrahima Sow 
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Participants 
 

US DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 

NAME EMAIL ADDRESS ORGANIZATION 
Michael Lowder 
Gregory Brown 
Michael Hulett 
Mike Callahan 
Elliott Shepherd 
Michael Sprung  
Butch Morgan 
 

michael.lowder@dot.gov 
gregory.brown@dot.gov 
michael.hulett@dot.gov 
mike.callahan@dot.gov 
elliott.shepherd@dot.gov 
michael.sprung@dot.gov 
butch.morgan@dot.gov 
 

US DOT/S60 
US DOT/S60 
US DOT/S60 
US DOT/S60 
US DOT/FRA 
US DOT/OSTR 
US DOT/FHWA 
 

 
TRANSPORT CANADA 

 
NAME EMAIL ADDRESS ORGANIZATION 

Ibrahima Sow  
Lynn Fournier 
Claudia Courtois 
Laurent Bertrand 
Clive Law 
Louis Marcotte 
Luc-Alexandre Chayer 
Christian Dea 
 

Ibrahima.sow@tc.gc.ca 
lynn.fournier@tc.gc.ca 
claudia.courtois@tc.gc.ca 
laurent.bertrand@tc.gc.ca 
clive.law@tc.gc.ca 
louis.marcotte@tc.gc.ca 
luc-alexandre.chayer@tc.gc.ca 
christian.dea@tc.gc.ca 

TC/Emergency Preparedness 
TC/Emergency Preparedness 
TC/Emergency Preparedness 
TC/Emergency Preparedness 
TC/Transp. of Dangerous Goods 
TC/Transp. of Dangerous Goods 
TC/Environmental Policy 
TC/Transp. and Economic Analysis 

 
INVITED GUEST 

 
NAME EMAIL ADDRESS ORGANIZATION 

Ed Mays 
Christopher Herrick 
Aaron Campbell 
Jean Laporte 
Steven D. Rowe 
Kristen Simonds  

Ed.mays@dot.gov 
christopher.herrick@state.vt.us  
acampbell@gov.pe.ca 
jean.laporte@bst-tsb.gc.ca 
steven.rowe@neb-one.gc.ca 
 

National Highway Traffic Safety Admin  
IEMG/State of Vermont 
IEMG/Prince Edward Island 
Transportation Safety Board of Canada 
National Energy Board  
TSA / US Embassy in Canada 
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